

ITEM NO.117

IN COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8042/2011

M/S FANTASY SALES CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Tikmani, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Mr. Jogya Scaria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8042 OF 2011

M/S FANTASY SALES CORP.

... Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

... Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are of the considered view that there is no error or illegality in the impugned order passed by the High Court.

The appeal is, therefore, dismissed.

.....,J.
(C. Nagappan)

.....,J.
(Uday Umesh Lalit)

New Delhi;
August 3, 2016.